

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Constitution of Local Market Survey Committee for the year 2023-24.

ORDER NO: 166 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 24: 04: 2023

A Committee of below mentioned Officers/Officials of this Directorate is hereby constituted for effecting the Local Market survey's/ petty purchases at Lowest Market Rates to meet exigencies of this Directorate after observing all Codal formalities for the year 2023-24.

S. No.	Designation
01	Deputy Director (Feed & Fodder), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
02	Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
03	Technical Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
04	Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
05	Section Officer (Supplies), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

(Krishan Lal), JKAS Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

No: - DSHJ/Supply/2023-24/1617-91 Copy to the:-

Dated: - 94-04-2023

- 1. Deputy Director (Feed & Fodder), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
- 2. Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 3. Technical Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu
- 5. Section Officer (Supplies) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information & Compliance.